
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:887
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2012
ACTIVITIES OF REGIONAL CULTURAL CENTRE
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of various activities and programmes organised by the regional cultural centre in the Bundelkhand region of Madhya Pradesh during each of the last three years and the current year;

(b) whether the Government proposes to set up a regional cultural centre in the State of Madhya Pradesh; and

(c) if so, the details thereof alongwith the location/place selected/identified for the purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF CULTURE (SMT. CHANDRESH KUMARI KATOCH)

(a): Bundelkhand region of Madhya Pradesh falls in the jurisdiction of both the North Central Zone Cultural Centre (NCZCC), Allahabad and the South Central Zone Cultural Centre (SCZCC), Nagpur. Major activities and programmes undertaken by SCZCC and NCZCC in Bundelkhand region of Madhya Pradesh during the last three years and during the current year are given in the Annexure.

(b): No, Sir.

(c): Does not arise.
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